JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

January 24, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174

Tapes: 5, 6A
Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Nolan
Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Staff Present: Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Mary Anne Nash, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Meeting

SB 5526, State Marine Board
SB 5530, Parks and Recreation Department
HB 5024, Department of Forestry

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 5A

003 Chair Devlin Calls the meeting to order at 8:32 AM

012 Paul Donheffner, Accompanied By: Brandon Henry, Policy Analyst for Oregon
Director, Oregon State State Marine Board
Marine Board Lisa Pearson, Department of Administrative Services

204 Chair Devlin

205 Rep. Clem

207 Mr. Donheffner

214 Chair Devlin

230 Mr. Donheffner

242 Chair Devlin

251 Tim Wood, Director, Presents Agency Overview of the Oregon Parks and
Oregon Parks and Recreation Department (Exhibit #1)
Recreation Department

TAPE 6A

102 Rep. Burley

120 Mr. Wood

121 Rep. Burley

126 Mr. Wood

130 Rep. Burley

135 Mr. Wood

147 Rep. Dingfelder

160 Mr. Wood

199 Rep. Dingfelder

207 Mr. Wood



213
217
224
235
242
255
267
268
285
287
290

294
300
305
330
331
336
337
340
347
350
353
359
361
373
382
394
406

TAPE 5B
219
252
254
269
292
303
321
326
332
372
390
416

Rep. Clem

Mr. Wood

Rep. Clem

Mr. Wood

Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Mr. Wood
Chair Devlin
Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Wood

Susie Jordan,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Chair Devlin
Senator Nelson
Chair Devlin
Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Devlin
Mr. Wood
Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Senator Avakian
Chair Devlin
Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Woods
Rep. Burley

Mr. Woods
Chair Devlin

Marvin Brown, Director,
Department of Forestry

Rep. Garrard
Mr. Brown
Senator Nelson
Mr. Brown
Senator Nelson
Mr. Brown
Rep. Clem

Mr. Brown
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Mr. Brown

Rep. Burley

Presents Agency Overview of the Oregon Department of
Forestry (Exhibit #2)



422 Chair Devlin Adjourns the meeting at 10:01 AM



