JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 24, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 5, 6A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Mary Anne Nash, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Informational Meeting SB 5526, State Marine Board SB 5530, Parks and Recreation D HB 5024, Department of Forestry	•

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 5A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the meeting to order at 8:32 AM
	Paul Donheffner, Director, Oregon State Marine Board	Accompanied By: Brandon Henry, Policy Analyst for Oregon State Marine Board
		Lisa Pearson, Department of Administrative Services
204	Chair Devlin	
205	Rep. Clem	
207	Mr. Donheffner	
214	Chair Devlin	
230	Mr. Donheffner	
242	Chair Devlin	
251	Tim Wood, Director, Oregon Parks and Recreation Department	Presents Agency Overview of the Oregon Parks and Recreation Department (Exhibit #1)
TAPE 6A		
102	Rep. Burley	
120	Mr. Wood	
121	Rep. Burley	
126	Mr. Wood	
130	Rep. Burley	
135	Mr. Wood	
147	Rep. Dingfelder	
160	Mr. Wood	
199	Rep. Dingfelder	
207	Mr. Wood	

213	Rep. Clem	
217	Mr. Wood	
224	Rep. Clem	
235	Mr. Wood	
242	Rep. Clem	
255	Chair Devlin	
267	Mr. Wood	
268	Chair Devlin	
285	Rep. Dingfelder	
287	Mr. Wood	
290	Susie Jordan, Legislative Fiscal Office	
294	Chair Devlin	
300	Senator Nelson	
305	Chair Devlin	
330	Rep. Dingfelder	
331	Chair Devlin	
336	Mr. Wood	
337	Chair Devlin	
340	Rep. Clem	
347	Chair Devlin	
350	Senator Avakian	
353	Chair Devlin	
359	Rep. Dingfelder	
361	Mr. Woods	
373	Rep. Burley	
382	Mr. Woods	
394	Chair Devlin	
406	Marvin Brown, Director, Department of Forestry	Presents Agency Overview of the Oregon Department of Forestry (Exhibit #2)
TAPE 5B		
219	Rep. Garrard	
252	Mr. Brown	
254	Senator Nelson	
269	Mr. Brown	
292	Senator Nelson	
303	Mr. Brown	
321	Rep. Clem	
326	Mr. Brown	
332	Rep. Burley	
372	Chair Devlin	
390	Mr. Brown	
416	Rep. Burley	